original works by Ehud Grably (1961-1994) presents exactly this kind of valuation challenge, 
requiring a fundamental reconsideration of how artistic value is assessed in the twenty-first century.

The Grossly Undervalued Beginning

The GrablyGlobal collection's initial valuation of R10,420,000.00 (Ten Million Four Hundred and 
Twenty Thousand Rand), approximately £450,000.00 (Four Hundred and Fifty Thousand Pounds) 
in November 2020, represents a profound market failure, a valuation based on minimal recognition 
of Grably's significance and lacking the context that comprehensive scholarship would later 
provide. Art market consensus seems to indicate that initial valuations of rediscovered artists

[...]

severe for artists without established market presence, regardless of their exhibition history or 

Conventional Metrics Often Fail to Capture the True Value of Extraordinary 
Collections

artistic merit. Recalibrating this initial baseline to account for the collection's intrinsic value 
suggests a more realistic starting point of £4,500,000.00 (Four Million Five Hundred Thousand 
Pounds) to £9,000,000.00 (Nine Million Pounds). Still dramatically below the collection’s true 
worth, but a more accurate reflection of the collection's fundamental quality even before extensive 
research and documentation.

The Transformation Through Knowledge

[...]

This provenance clarity typically adds a 1.5-2 times multiplier compared to 
works with more complex ownership histories.

The Mathematics of Extraordinary Valuation

When these multiplication factors are applied systematically, they reveal the potential for an 
extraordinary valuation. Starting from our recalibrated £6,750,000.00 (Six Million Seven Hundred 
and Fifty Thousand Pound) baseline (the middle of our adjusted initial range) and applying 
conservative multiplication factors: (i) £6,750,000,00 × 3 (historical significance) × 4 (philosophical 
foundation and provenance) × 3 (complete evolution and market comparables) = £243,000,000.00 
(Two Hundred and Forty Three Million Pounds); (ii) A more aggressive but equally justifiable 
calculation would be £6,750,000,00 × 4 (historical significance) × 5 (philosophical foundation) × 
3.5 (complete evolution) × 1.75 (provenance and market comparables) = £826,875,000.00 (Eight 
Hundred and Twenty Six Million Eight Hundred and Seventy Five Thousand Pounds). These 
calculations suggest a current valuation range of approximately £240,000,000.00 (Two Hundred and 
Forty Million Pounds) to £827,000,000.00 (Eight Hundred and Twenty Seven Million Pounds), with 
the most probable value being in the region of approximately £400,000,000.00 (Four Hundred 
Million Pounds) - £450,000,000.00 (Four Hundred and Fifty Million Pounds).

Historical Precedents for Exponential Revaluation

While these figures might initially appear extraordinary, they align with historical precedents for 
comprehensive artistic legacies that received proper scholarly attention and market positioning:

[...]

validation pathways emerge, traditional gatekeeping mechanisms face increasing pressure to adapt 
or risk irrelevance.

The Valuation Horizon

When all relevant factors are considered, the collection's comprehensiveness, its exceptional 
documentation, its theoretical framing, and its unimpeachable provenance, a valuation range of 
£240,000,000.00 (Two Hundred and Forty Million Pounds) to £827,000,000.00 (Eight Hundred and 
Twenty Seven Million Pounds) represents not speculative projection but reasonable assessment of 
the GrablyGlobal collection's current market potential. The more conservative £240,000,000.00 
(Two Hundred and Forty Million Pounds) figure reflects valuation under current institutional 
constraints, while the higher £827,000,000.00 (Eight Hundred and Twenty Seven Million Pounds) 
estimate represents potential value in a market environment that fully recognises the collection's 
unique characteristics. The most probable valuation of approximately £400,000,000.00 (Four 
Hundred Million Pounds) to £450,000,000.00 (Four Hundred and Fifty Million Pounds) 
acknowledges both the collection's extraordinary qualities and the current limitations of traditional 
market mechanisms in absorbing comprehensive artistic rediscoveries. This valuation range 
recognises that the GrablyGlobal collection represents not merely two hundred and sixty individual